02-08-2002

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99

12/10/2



101978153

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

12.05.01

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #26

RECURDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Suppliesion IVno	Conveyance Type		
New 2.8.62	Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year		
Corrective Document	Change of Name		
Reel # Frame #	Other		
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date		
Name ALPHARMA INC.	Month Day Year		
Formerly A. L. LABORATORIES,	INC.		
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association		
Other			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	ion DELAWARE		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name ALPHARMA INC.			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) ONE EXECUTIVE DR	IVE		
Address (line 2) FORT LEE			
Address (line 3) FORT LEE	NEW JERSEY 07024		
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is		
Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic		
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati			
001 LNUELLER 00000029 501426 552532 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
81 40.00 CH			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget. Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-16181 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Pag	e 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	esentative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving P	arty only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent	Name and Address Area Code and	Telephone Number 201 - 228	1-5016
	CHAEL J. BLUM		·
Address (line 1)	PHARMA INC.		
Address (line 2)	NE EXECUTIVE DRIVE		
Address (line 3)	ORTLEE, NEW JERSEY C	7024	
Address (line 4)			
	er the total number of pages of the at luding any attachments.	ached conveyance document	# 3
Number of Pro Fee Amount Method of Pa	Fee Amount for Properties syment: Enclosed bunt ent by deposit account or if additional fees can be the properties of the propert	Registration Numbers Registration Numbers Properties involved. # 1 Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40 Deposit Account	Imper(s)
	Authorization t	o charge additional fees: Yes	
attache	nest of my knowledge and beller, the lovey of copy is a true copy of the original docun of herein.		and any e authorized, as
Micha	1 J. Blum Mu	hard 1 3 hum Signature	Date Signed
Name of	Person Signing	3	

Office of the Secretary of State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT "ALPHARMA INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR DISSOLVED SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT BUSINESS.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN FILED:

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, FILED THE SIXTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 1983, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AGREEMENT OF MERGER, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "A-LAB, INC." TO "A.L. LABORATORIES, INC.", FILED THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 1983, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, FILED THE FIRST DAY OF FEBRUARY,

A.D. 1984, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, FILED THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF JUNE,

A.D. 1986, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, FILED THE ELEVENTH DAY OF JUNE,

A.D. 1987, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, FILED THE THIRTIETH DAY OF MAY,

A.D. 1990, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.



Warriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0966755

DATE: 02-12-01

2016419 8310 010068537

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, FILED THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF MAY, A.D. 1991, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF REGISTERED AGENT, FILED THE FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 1993, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

RESTATED CERTIFICATE, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "A.L.

LABORATORIES, INC." TO "A.L. PHARMA INC.", FILED THE THIRD DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 1994, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "A.L. PHARMA INC." TO "ALPHARMA INC.", FILED THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 1995, AT 12 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, FILED THE SIXTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 1999, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, FILED THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1999, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1999.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, FILED THE ELEVENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2000, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID



Darriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0966755

DATE: 02-12-01

2016419 8310 010068537

State of Delaware

PAGE 3

Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE AFORESAID CORPORATION.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL REPORTS HAVE BEEN FILED TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.



Warriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0966755

DATE: 02-12-01

2016419 8310 010068537

RECORDED: 12/05/2001